Docket No.: 3177-67317

09-20-2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Of

## **PATENTS ONLY**

		▼	

102228135		<b>V</b>	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents a	nd Trademarks:				ereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy J. King			2. Name	and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
I mothy 5. King	a.	8102	Name:	Stant Manufacturi	ng, Inc.	
	77	8,000	Addres	ss: 1620 Columbia A	Avenue	
	–	) <b></b>				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	ies) L	Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	. <b>₹</b>	* *****				
X Assignment	☐ Merg	er , ;				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name	City: C	Connersville	State/Prov.: IN	
☐ Other			Countr	y: USA	ZIP: 4733-1696	
Etian Data. August 23, 2002	•				[] V [] N-	
Execution Date: August 23, 2002			Additional	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or paten					,	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a	new application	, the execut	tion date of the appli	cation is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		E	3. Patent No.(s)	NANCE 18	
					<u> </u>	
10/170,603	6/13/02					
					IN 9: 20 SECTION	
					RECORDS 1 9: 20 CTION	
		Additional numbers	,	Yes 🛛 No	<u> </u>	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should be</li></ol>		oondence	6. Total n	number of application	ns and patents involved:	1
Name: Grant H. Peters			7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 35,977			⊠ En	closed - Any excess	s or insufficiency should be	•
Address: Barnes & Thornburg	g			edited or debited to		
2600 Chase Plaza			☐ Au	ithorized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
10 South LaSalle Street			8. Depos	it account number:		
City: Chicago	State/Pro	w· IL	10-043	35		
		\			page if paying by deposit account	**
Country: USA 09/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000162 101706	ZIP: 606	043	(Attac		page ii paying by deposit account	·)
01 FC:501	40.00 DP	DO NOT	USE THIS SP	PACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge a</li> </ol>	and belief, the	J Joregoing inform	ation is <u>t</u> rue	and correct and an	y attached copy is a true o	сору
of the original document.	•, •	N_	DIN	10	13	-
Grant H. Peters		Clo		ANO .	September 12, 2002	
Name of Person Signi		an of normal to the street	Signati		3 Date	
	i otal numbe	er of pages including	cover sneet, a	auachments, and		

## U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	3177-67317
Client Reference No.:	ST-322

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,				
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)				
Timothy J. King, 123 E. Ford Street, Connersville, Indiana 47331				
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)				
a X United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a   PCT International Application, identified by Serial No and filing date, and entitled:				
Title of Application				
DUAL FLOAT VALVE FOR FUEL TANK VENT WITH LIQUID CARRYOVER FILTER				
hereinafter (the "Application(s)")				
Barnes & Thornburg, 2600 Chase Plaza, 10 South LaSalle, Chicago, Illinois 60603 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number 10/170,603 , filed 6/13/02 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:				
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);				
Stant Manufacturing, Inc., 1620 Columbia Avenue, Connersville, IN 47331-1696				
Address of principal place of business				
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"				
a corporation of <u>Indiana</u>				
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely				

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0240 reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 33rd day of aug., 2002.
ventor's Signature
mothy J. King inted Name
utside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
ITNESS:
ITNESS:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
OUNTY OF Funtle } SS:
Some of Thomas Thereway Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
otary Public  Lona FF Lannery
rinted Name
Ty Commission Expires: 3-207 Resident of <u>Fugtte</u> County

CHDS01 GHP 140867v1

**RECORDED: 09/18/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0241